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Íslands- og unglingameistaramótið í 25m laug
Hafnarfjörður, 8. - 10.11.2024

Event 28 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
9.11.2024 - 18:18 Results
Íslandsmet 8:38.79 Inga Elín Cryer IA Doha (QAT) 4.12.2014
Unglingamet 8:41.79 Inga Elín Cryer IA Laugardalslaug 9.12.2011
Aldursflokkamet 8:49.26 Eygló Ósk Gústafsdóttir AEGIR Hafnarfjoerdur 24.6.2010

HM-A : 8:29.17  /  HM-SSÍ : 8:44.45  /  NM-A 18 +: 8:56.83;  14 - 17: 9:09.18  /  NM-B 18 +: 9:02.26;  14 - 17: 9:14.72  /
A landslið : 8:59.72  /  Úrvalshópur 20: 9:02.26;  19: 9:04.74;  18: 9:09.76  /  Unglingalandslið 17: 9:14.72;  16: 9:18.72;  15: 9:26.06  /
Framtíðarhópur 14: 9:33.40;  13: 9:45.60;  12: 10:04.65

Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time Pts

Open

1. Freyja Birkisdottir 18 Breiðablik 8:55.35 709 NM-A NM-B A ÚRV
100m: 1:03.74 1:03.74 300m: 3:17.87 1:06.93 500m: 5:32.14 1:07.09 700m: 7:48.54 1:08.73
200m: 2:10.94 1:07.20 400m: 4:25.05 1:07.18 600m: 6:39.81 1:07.67 800m: 8:55.35 1:06.81

2. Asdis Steindorsdottir 15 Breiðablik 9:01.02 687 NM-A NM-B UNG
100m: 1:03.69 1:03.69 300m: 3:19.40 1:08.39 500m: 5:36.85 1:08.87 700m: 7:54.74 1:08.82
200m: 2:11.01 1:07.32 400m: 4:27.98 1:08.58 600m: 6:45.92 1:09.07 800m: 9:01.02 1:06.28

3. Katja Lilja Andriysdottir 18 SH 9:02.23 682 NM-B ÚRV
100m: 1:03.26 1:03.26 300m: 3:18.18 1:07.71 500m: 5:35.67 1:09.15 700m: 7:54.94 1:09.50
200m: 2:10.47 1:07.21 400m: 4:26.52 1:08.34 600m: 6:45.44 1:09.77 800m: 9:02.23 1:07.29

4. Solveig Freyja Hakonardottir 15 Breiðablik 9:24.97 603 UNG
100m: 1:04.88 1:04.88 300m: 3:26.60 1:11.12 500m: 5:49.94 1:11.57 700m: 8:13.53 1:11.83
200m: 2:15.48 1:10.60 400m: 4:38.37 1:11.77 600m: 7:01.70 1:11.76 800m: 9:24.97 1:11.44

5. Sunneva Bergmann Asbjornsdottir 17 ÍRB 9:26.74 597
100m: 1:05.66 1:05.66 300m: 3:25.82 1:10.32 500m: 5:47.87 1:11.52 700m: 8:13.73 1:12.77
200m: 2:15.50 1:09.84 400m: 4:36.35 1:10.53 600m: 7:00.96 1:13.09 800m: 9:26.74 1:13.01

6. Hulda Bjorg Magnusdottir Nilsen 16 Reykjavík 9:36.87 566
100m: 1:08.01 1:08.01 300m: 3:33.90 1:13.03 500m: 6:00.27 1:13.23 700m: 8:25.56 1:12.52
200m: 2:20.87 1:12.86 400m: 4:47.04 1:13.14 600m: 7:13.04 1:12.77 800m: 9:36.87 1:11.31

7. Katla Maria Brynjarsdottir 17 ÍRB 9:41.34 553
100m: 1:07.02 1:07.02 300m: 3:33.27 1:13.38 500m: 6:00.82 1:13.76 700m: 8:28.30 1:13.94
200m: 2:19.89 1:12.87 400m: 4:47.06 1:13.79 600m: 7:14.36 1:13.54 800m: 9:41.34 1:13.04

8. Katrin Loa Ingadottir 16 SH 9:53.54 520
100m: 1:08.67 1:08.67 300m: 3:36.86 1:14.47 500m: 6:05.60 1:14.55 700m: 8:38.36 1:16.64
200m: 2:22.39 1:13.72 400m: 4:51.05 1:14.19 600m: 7:21.72 1:16.12 800m: 9:53.54 1:15.18

9. Gudrun Isold Hardardottir 13 Breiðablik 9:53.60 520
100m: 1:10.95 1:10.95 300m: 3:41.88 1:16.54 500m: 6:10.94 1:15.38 700m: 8:40.29 1:15.08
200m: 2:25.34 1:14.39 400m: 4:55.56 1:13.68 600m: 7:25.21 1:14.27 800m: 9:53.60 1:13.31

10. Karen Sif Helgadottir 14 Reykjavík 9:54.87 516
100m: 1:09.21 1:09.21 300m: 3:40.88 1:16.35 500m: 6:11.23 1:16.10 700m: 8:41.14 1:14.20
200m: 2:24.53 1:15.32 400m: 4:55.13 1:14.25 600m: 7:26.94 1:15.71 800m: 9:54.87 1:13.73

11. Thorgerdur Freyja Helgadottir 13 Breiðablik 9:57.30 510
100m: 1:11.37 1:11.37 300m: 3:44.23 1:16.39 500m: 6:17.13 1:15.80 700m: 8:45.74 1:13.69
200m: 2:27.84 1:16.47 400m: 5:01.33 1:17.10 600m: 7:32.05 1:14.92 800m: 9:57.30 1:11.56

12. Ema Austa Pratusyte 14 SH 9:58.92 506
100m: 1:11.05 1:11.05 300m: 3:42.00 1:15.78 500m: 6:15.75 1:16.65 700m: 8:45.80 1:14.10
200m: 2:26.22 1:15.17 400m: 4:59.10 1:17.10 600m: 7:31.70 1:15.95 800m: 9:58.92 1:13.12

13. Svava Bjorg Larusdottir 21 Óðinn 10:07.10 486
100m: 1:09.68 1:09.68 300m: 3:42.25 1:16.24 500m: 6:14.70 1:15.86 700m: 8:50.14 1:17.68
200m: 2:26.01 1:16.33 400m: 4:58.84 1:16.59 600m: 7:32.46 1:17.76 800m: 10:07.10 1:16.96
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Íslands- og unglingameistaramótið í 25m laug
Hafnarfjörður, 8. - 10.11.2024

Event 28, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

14. Thelma Osp Sveinbjornsdottir 14 SH 10:17.80 461
100m: 1:11.81 1:11.81 300m: 3:48.59 1:18.68 500m: 6:28.64 1:20.76 700m: 9:05.05 1:17.92
200m: 2:29.91 1:18.10 400m: 5:07.88 1:19.29 600m: 7:47.13 1:18.49 800m: 10:17.80 1:12.75

15. Hanna Steinunn Gudnadottir 13 ÍRB 10:22.71 450
100m: 1:13.91 1:13.91 300m: 3:51.48 1:18.45 500m: 6:30.56 1:19.75 700m: 9:06.78
200m: 2:33.03 1:19.12 400m: 5:10.81 1:19.33 600m: 800m: 10:22.71 1:15.93

16. Rannveig Perla Petursdottir 14 Reykjavík 10:40.97 413
100m: 1:17.04 1:17.04 300m: 4:01.97 1:22.79 500m: 6:48.04 1:21.70 700m: 9:25.67 1:18.12
200m: 2:39.18 1:22.14 400m: 5:26.34 1:24.37 600m: 8:07.55 1:19.51 800m: 10:40.97 1:15.30

17. Soley Helga Sigfridardottir 12 Reykjavík 10:46.24 403
100m: 1:17.83 1:17.83 300m: 4:03.93 1:23.16 500m: 6:49.59 1:22.33 700m: 9:29.51 1:19.34
200m: 2:40.77 1:22.94 400m: 5:27.26 1:23.33 600m: 8:10.17 1:20.58 800m: 10:46.24 1:16.73

18 years and younger

1. Freyja Birkisdottir 18 Breiðablik 8:55.35 709 NM-A NM-B A ÚRV
100m: 1:03.74 1:03.74 300m: 3:17.87 1:06.93 500m: 5:32.14 1:07.09 700m: 7:48.54 1:08.73
200m: 2:10.94 1:07.20 400m: 4:25.05 1:07.18 600m: 6:39.81 1:07.67 800m: 8:55.35 1:06.81

2. Asdis Steindorsdottir 15 Breiðablik 9:01.02 687 NM-A NM-B UNG
100m: 1:03.69 1:03.69 300m: 3:19.40 1:08.39 500m: 5:36.85 1:08.87 700m: 7:54.74 1:08.82
200m: 2:11.01 1:07.32 400m: 4:27.98 1:08.58 600m: 6:45.92 1:09.07 800m: 9:01.02 1:06.28

3. Katja Lilja Andriysdottir 18 SH 9:02.23 682 NM-B ÚRV
100m: 1:03.26 1:03.26 300m: 3:18.18 1:07.71 500m: 5:35.67 1:09.15 700m: 7:54.94 1:09.50
200m: 2:10.47 1:07.21 400m: 4:26.52 1:08.34 600m: 6:45.44 1:09.77 800m: 9:02.23 1:07.29

4. Solveig Freyja Hakonardottir 15 Breiðablik 9:24.97 603 UNG
100m: 1:04.88 1:04.88 300m: 3:26.60 1:11.12 500m: 5:49.94 1:11.57 700m: 8:13.53 1:11.83
200m: 2:15.48 1:10.60 400m: 4:38.37 1:11.77 600m: 7:01.70 1:11.76 800m: 9:24.97 1:11.44

5. Sunneva Bergmann Asbjornsdottir 17 ÍRB 9:26.74 597
100m: 1:05.66 1:05.66 300m: 3:25.82 1:10.32 500m: 5:47.87 1:11.52 700m: 8:13.73 1:12.77
200m: 2:15.50 1:09.84 400m: 4:36.35 1:10.53 600m: 7:00.96 1:13.09 800m: 9:26.74 1:13.01

6. Hulda Bjorg Magnusdottir Nilsen 16 Reykjavík 9:36.87 566
100m: 1:08.01 1:08.01 300m: 3:33.90 1:13.03 500m: 6:00.27 1:13.23 700m: 8:25.56 1:12.52
200m: 2:20.87 1:12.86 400m: 4:47.04 1:13.14 600m: 7:13.04 1:12.77 800m: 9:36.87 1:11.31

7. Katla Maria Brynjarsdottir 17 ÍRB 9:41.34 553
100m: 1:07.02 1:07.02 300m: 3:33.27 1:13.38 500m: 6:00.82 1:13.76 700m: 8:28.30 1:13.94
200m: 2:19.89 1:12.87 400m: 4:47.06 1:13.79 600m: 7:14.36 1:13.54 800m: 9:41.34 1:13.04

8. Katrin Loa Ingadottir 16 SH 9:53.54 520
100m: 1:08.67 1:08.67 300m: 3:36.86 1:14.47 500m: 6:05.60 1:14.55 700m: 8:38.36 1:16.64
200m: 2:22.39 1:13.72 400m: 4:51.05 1:14.19 600m: 7:21.72 1:16.12 800m: 9:53.54 1:15.18

9. Gudrun Isold Hardardottir 13 Breiðablik 9:53.60 520
100m: 1:10.95 1:10.95 300m: 3:41.88 1:16.54 500m: 6:10.94 1:15.38 700m: 8:40.29 1:15.08
200m: 2:25.34 1:14.39 400m: 4:55.56 1:13.68 600m: 7:25.21 1:14.27 800m: 9:53.60 1:13.31

10. Karen Sif Helgadottir 14 Reykjavík 9:54.87 516
100m: 1:09.21 1:09.21 300m: 3:40.88 1:16.35 500m: 6:11.23 1:16.10 700m: 8:41.14 1:14.20
200m: 2:24.53 1:15.32 400m: 4:55.13 1:14.25 600m: 7:26.94 1:15.71 800m: 9:54.87 1:13.73

11. Thorgerdur Freyja Helgadottir 13 Breiðablik 9:57.30 510
100m: 1:11.37 1:11.37 300m: 3:44.23 1:16.39 500m: 6:17.13 1:15.80 700m: 8:45.74 1:13.69
200m: 2:27.84 1:16.47 400m: 5:01.33 1:17.10 600m: 7:32.05 1:14.92 800m: 9:57.30 1:11.56
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Íslands- og unglingameistaramótið í 25m laug
Hafnarfjörður, 8. - 10.11.2024

Event 28, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 18 years and younger

Rank Age Time Pts

12. Ema Austa Pratusyte 14 SH 9:58.92 506
100m: 1:11.05 1:11.05 300m: 3:42.00 1:15.78 500m: 6:15.75 1:16.65 700m: 8:45.80 1:14.10
200m: 2:26.22 1:15.17 400m: 4:59.10 1:17.10 600m: 7:31.70 1:15.95 800m: 9:58.92 1:13.12

13. Thelma Osp Sveinbjornsdottir 14 SH 10:17.80 461
100m: 1:11.81 1:11.81 300m: 3:48.59 1:18.68 500m: 6:28.64 1:20.76 700m: 9:05.05 1:17.92
200m: 2:29.91 1:18.10 400m: 5:07.88 1:19.29 600m: 7:47.13 1:18.49 800m: 10:17.80 1:12.75

14. Hanna Steinunn Gudnadottir 13 ÍRB 10:22.71 450
100m: 1:13.91 1:13.91 300m: 3:51.48 1:18.45 500m: 6:30.56 1:19.75 700m: 9:06.78
200m: 2:33.03 1:19.12 400m: 5:10.81 1:19.33 600m: 800m: 10:22.71 1:15.93

15. Rannveig Perla Petursdottir 14 Reykjavík 10:40.97 413
100m: 1:17.04 1:17.04 300m: 4:01.97 1:22.79 500m: 6:48.04 1:21.70 700m: 9:25.67 1:18.12
200m: 2:39.18 1:22.14 400m: 5:26.34 1:24.37 600m: 8:07.55 1:19.51 800m: 10:40.97 1:15.30

16. Soley Helga Sigfridardottir 12 Reykjavík 10:46.24 403
100m: 1:17.83 1:17.83 300m: 4:03.93 1:23.16 500m: 6:49.59 1:22.33 700m: 9:29.51 1:19.34
200m: 2:40.77 1:22.94 400m: 5:27.26 1:23.33 600m: 8:10.17 1:20.58 800m: 10:46.24 1:16.73


